502227696 02/12/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Charles Bonten	12/21/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TGM Distribution, Inc.
Street Address:	183 South Main Street
City:	Mount Clemens
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48043

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13764851

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2486894071

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2486893500

Email: permut@reising.com

Correspondent Name: REISING ETHINGTON P.C.

Address Line 1: P O BOX 4390

Address Line 4: TROY, MICHIGAN 48099-4390

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 7797.3017.002

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Steven L. Permut

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment-Executed-USPTO-2-12-13#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 1376

PATENT REEL: 029794 FRAME: 0288

ASSIGNMENT

For the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, CHARLES BONTEN, having a place of residence at 39755 Mazuchet Drive, Harrison Township, Michigan 48045, do hereby assign, sell and set over to TGM DISTRIBUTION, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Michigan and having a place of business at 183 South Main Street, Mount Clemens, Michigan 48043, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in

WHEEL BEARING ASSEMBLY

set forth in the application for United States Letters Patent executed by me on the Aday of December 2012 including the right of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to all divisions, continuations, and reissue applications and the right to file all divisions, continuations, and reissue applications and to make applications and to receive Letters Patent for said inventions and discoveries in any and all foreign countries in its or their own name or names, or in my name, at its or their election, and I hereby assign, sell and set over to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority in and to said inventions and discoveries in all countries.

And I hereby agree for myself, my heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries and to perform any and all acts which said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned, sold and set over.

And I hereby represent and warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

this_	IN WITNE day of 6	S WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my se	eal
	,	Charles Bonten CHARLES BONTEN	
Date:	12/21/2019	Witness:	

PATENT REEL: 029794 FRAME: 0289

RECORDED: 02/12/2013